Truckee Meadows Water Authority

RATE SCHEDULES

MMWS — MULTIPLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL METERED WATER SERVICE

APPLICABILITY

Delivery of water under this Rate Schedule is available for all purposes to any multiple-
unit residential Customer in multiple-unit complexes including apartment complexes, mobile
home parks and two or more detached single family dwellings metered in accordance with Rule
6. This Rate Schedule is mandatory for delivery of water to residential Customers in newly
constructed multi-tenant residential buildings occupied for the first time on or after July 1, 1988;
and for multiple-unit residential Customers who have received a Meter pursuant to Rules 2 and
6.

Effective October 1, 2015, any multi-unit complex including apartment complexes,
mobile home parks and two or more detached single family dwellings metered in accordance
with Rule 6 then receiving the delivery of water under either Rate Schedules MRFS or MRIS will
be required to pay the metered rate pursuant to this Rate Schedule commencing upon later of
October 1, 2015 or the first billing period following the installation of Meter Facilities and a Meter
at the Service Property.

AVAILABILITY

The Authority’s retail service territory.
RATES

Customer Charge per Billing Period

Meter Size Per Meter

Upto 3/4" $19.10
1" $21.01
11/2" $23.90
2" $27.71
3" $31.52
4" $36.26
6" $42.02
8’ $48.72
10” $57.27

Commoadity Charge per 1,000 Gallons for each Tier, All Meter Sizes

Tier 1 All usage up to 4,000 Gallons per Unit
Multiplied by number of units per Billing Period $1.77

Tier 2 Usage greater than Tier 1 per Billing Period $2.86

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 09/25/03; 03/01/05; 05/21/09; 02/17/10; 01/19/12; 01/24/14; 05/21/15;
04/19/17
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Truckee Meadows Water Authority

RATE SCHEDULES

MMWS — MULTIPLE-UNIT RESIDENTIAL METERED WATER SERVICE

Late Charge

5% of any amount in arrears from previous billings.

Other Charges

As specified in Rate Schedule OC and applied to total bill.

MINIMUM CHARGE

The Minimum Charge hereunder shall consist of the sum of the Customer Charge,
commodity charge, late charge, right-of-way toll, and regional water management fee per Billing
Period.

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

1. Customers previously billed at the 1 1/4" Customer Charge will be billed at the 1"
Customer Charge.

2. This Rate Schedule is closed to new applications for the delivery of water through a
3” Service Connection.

Added: 03/23/01 Amended: 09/25/03; 05/21/09
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